Universiti Teknologi MARA

Basic Makeup Learning Courseware

Fatin Nabihah Burhanurdin

Thesis submitted in fulfilment of the requirement for
Bachelor of Information Technology (Hons.) Business Computing
Faculty of Computer and Mathematical Sciences

July 2016



STUDENT DECLARATION

I certify that this report and the project to which it refers is the product of my own
work and that any idea or quotation from the work of other people, published or
otherwise are fully acknowledged in accordance with the standard referring practices

ofthe discipline.

FATIN NABIHAH BINTIBURHANURDIN
2013449472

JULY 31, 2016



ABSTRACT

Facial makeup can helps people become way more confident with their appereance.
Hence, people usually need to attend a makeup class in order to learn about makeup
application. In addition, enough knowledge about facial makeup was importance in
order to do the facial makeup correctly. However, due to some limitation like high
cost not everyone able to attend a makeup class. Hence, makeup learning courseware
can help people learn about basic knowledge of facial makeup in an interactive way.
Furthermore, the courseware also can solve current problem which is high fees to
attend even a basic make-up class in order to learn about basic knowledge of facial
makeup. In addition, this makeup learning courseware followed ADDIE model as an
instructional design which is one of the common instructional design. This
courseware was been evaluated by the experts and users. There are 30 respondents
and three experts that evaluate the e-makeup courseware. There are six constructs
regarding the courseware. The construct consists of interface design, usability,
activities, navigation, multimedia and learnability. Hence, the major finding of this
makeup learning courseware in term of mean for all construct is range from 4.02
until 4.13. The highest average mean which is 4.13 is in interface and learnability
construct. Thus, the makeup learning courseware is deemed to be learnable.



TABLE OF CONTENTS

CONTENT

SUPERVISOR APPROVAL
STUDENT DECLARATION
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
ABSTRACT

TABLE OF CONTENTS
LIST OF FIGURES

LIST OF TABLES

CHAPTER ONE: INTRODUCTION

1.1 Introduction

1.2 Problem Statement
1.3 Objectives

14 Scope

15 Significance

1.6 Project Framework
1.7 Gantt Chart

1.8 Conclusion

CHAPTER TWO: LITERATURE REVIEW

2.1 Introduction
2.2 Multimedia courseware
2.3 Theoretical Framework
2.3.1 Theory of HCI
2.3.2 Adult learning theory
2.4 Instructional Design
2.4.1 ADDIE model
2.4.2 Rapid Prototyping
2.4.3 ASSURE model

Vi

PAGE

iii
Vi

Vi
viii

- o o1 A A W N

10
1
11
12
14
15



2.5
2.6

2.7
2.8

2.4.4 ARCS Model

2.4.5 Dick and Carey Model (De)

2.4.6 Comparison table

Case Study

Related courseware

2.6.1 MyLexics Courseware

2.6.2 The Malaysian English Teaching Courseware
2.6.3 Multimedia Courseware in Engineering Education
2.6.4 Games based Learning History Courseware
Implication to Literature Review

Conclusion

CHAPTER THREE: METHODOLOGY

3.1
3.2

3.3

Introduction

Research Methodology
3.2.1 Analyse

3.2.2 Design

3.2.3 Develop

3.2.4 Implementation
3.2.5 Evaluate
Conclusion

Vii

15
16
17
18
19
19
20
21
22
23
23

25
26
26
27
29
30
30
31



	Basic Makeup Learning Courseware
	STUDENT DECLARATION
	ABSTRACT
	TABLE OF CONTENTS

