# Universiti Teknologi MARA

## **Basic Makeup Learning Courseware**

Fatin Nabihah Burhanurdin

Thesis submitted in fulfilment of the requirement for Bachelor of Information Technology (Hons.) Business Computing Faculty of Computer and Mathematical Sciences

**July 2016** 

### STUDENT DECLARATION

I certify that this report and the project to which it refers is the product of my own work and that any idea or quotation from the work of other people, published or otherwise are fully acknowledged in accordance with the standard referring practices of the discipline.

FATIN NABIHAH BINTI BURHANURDIN 2013449472

JULY 31, 2016

#### **ABSTRACT**

Facial makeup can helps people become way more confident with their appereance. Hence, people usually need to attend a makeup class in order to learn about makeup application. In addition, enough knowledge about facial makeup was importance in order to do the facial makeup correctly. However, due to some limitation like high cost not everyone able to attend a makeup class. Hence, makeup learning courseware can help people learn about basic knowledge of facial makeup in an interactive way. Furthermore, the courseware also can solve current problem which is high fees to attend even a basic make-up class in order to learn about basic knowledge of facial makeup. In addition, this makeup learning courseware followed ADDIE model as an instructional design which is one of the common instructional design. This courseware was been evaluated by the experts and users. There are 30 respondents and three experts that evaluate the e-makeup courseware. There are six constructs regarding the courseware. The construct consists of interface design, usability, activities, navigation, multimedia and learnability. Hence, the major finding of this makeup learning courseware in term of mean for all construct is range from 4.02 until 4.13. The highest average mean which is 4.13 is in interface and learnability construct. Thus, the makeup learning courseware is deemed to be learnable.

### **TABLE OF CONTENTS**

CONT	TENT	PAGE
SUPE	RVISOR APPROVAL	ii
STUD	ENT DECLARATION	iii
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT ABSTRACT TABLE OF CONTENTS LIST OF FIGURES		vi
		V
		vi
		viii
LIST	OF TABLES	ix
СНАН	PTER ONE: INTRODUCTION	
1.1	Introduction	1
1.2	Problem Statement	2
1.3	Objectives	3
1.4	Scope	4
1.5	Significance	4
1.6	Project Framework	5
1.7	Gantt Chart	6
1.8	Conclusion	7
CHAI	PTER TWO: LITERATURE REVIEW	
2.1	Introduction	8
2.2	Multimedia courseware	9
2.3	Theoretical Framework	9
	2.3.1 Theory of HCI	10
	2.3.2 Adult learning theory	11
2.4	Instructional Design	11
	2.4.1 ADDIE model	12
	2.4.2 Rapid Prototyping	14
	2 4 3 ASSLIRE model	14

	2.4.4 ARCS Model	15
	2.4.5 Dick and Carey Model (Dc)	16
	2.4.6 Comparison table	17
2.5	Case Study	18
2.6	Related courseware	19
	2.6.1 MyLexics Courseware	19
	2.6.2 The Malaysian English Teaching Courseware	20
	2.6.3 Multimedia Courseware in Engineering Education	21
	2.6.4 Games based Learning History Courseware	22
2.7	Implication to Literature Review	23
2.8	Conclusion	23
CHAI	PTER THREE: METHODOLOGY	
3.1	Introduction	25
3.2	Research Methodology	26
	3.2.1 Analyse	26
	3.2.2 Design	27
	3.2.3 Develop	29
	3.2.4 Implementation	30
	3.2.5 Evaluate	30
3 3	Conclusion	31